Enables the integration of protocol-, optical- and physical-layer testing into one platform
Supports DS0/E0 up to OC-192c/STM-64c testing in a single, compact module
Provides support for SONET, SDH, PDH and T-Carrier
Automatic signal discovery and alarm/error scan for field troubleshooting
Remote management for network testing and monitoring
Telecommunications Test and Measurement
SONET/SDH ANALYZER

Functional Specifications (cont’d)
FTB-8000
Ordering Information
The FTB-8000 comes in several configurations to meet your specific testing needs. For module configuration requests not covered in this document,
please contact your local EXFO representative.
MODULE TEST KIT
FTB-80XX-XX-XX-XX TK-400-D4-NXX-XX-FTB-80XX-XX-XX-XX
Model
00 = 10 Gb/s, DS0/E0 to OC-192/STM-64
10 = 2.5 Gb/s, DS0/E0 to OC-48/STM-16
20 = 10 Gb/s, OC-48/STM-16 to OC-192/STM-64
Example: FTB-8000-13-15-03
Software
01 = SONET
02 = SDH
03 = SONETSDH
TFT active color
touchscreen
Memory
N10 = Standard 256 MB
N12 = Additionnal 256 MB
(Total of 512 MB)
Receptacle
00 = Two-slot receptacle
(GP-402)
AV = Four-slot module receptacle (GP-404)
H = Seven-slot module receptacle (GP-407)
BP = Bus protector (GP-2000)
Example: TK-400-D4-N10-BP-FTB-8000-13-15-03
See model
and software
info (left)
See table below
8000-13-15 8000-13-215 8000-SW-15 8000-15-LH 8000-SW-LH 8010-13-13 8010-13-15 8010-13-LR 8010-SW-SW 8020-13-15 8020-15-15 8020-SW-15 8020-15-LH 8020-SW-LH
DS0/E0 to DS0/E0 to DS0/E0 to DS0/E0 to DS0/E0 to DS0/E0 to DS0/E0 to DS0/E0 to DS0/E0 to OC-48/STM-16 to OC-48/STM-16 to OC-48/STM-16 to OC-48/STM-16 to OC-48/STM-16 to
OC-192/STM-64 OC-192/STM-64 OC-192/STM-64 OC-192/STM-64 OC-192/STM-64 OC-48/STM-16 OC-48/STM-16 OC-48/STM-16 OC-48/STM-16 OC-192/STM-64 OC-192/STM-64 OC-192/STM-64 OC-192/STM-64 OC-192/STM-64
OC-3/STM-1
Rx (nm) 1310/1550 1310/1550 1310/1550 1310/1550 1310/1550 1310/1550 1310/1550 1310/1550 1310/1550
Tx (nm) 1310 1310 1310/1550 1310 1310/1550 1310 1310 1310 1310/1550
Tx reach (km) 15 15 40/80 15 40/80 15 15 15 40/80
OC-12/STM-4
Rx (nm) 1310/1550 1310/1550 1310/1550 1310/1550 1310/1550 1310/1550 1310/1550 1310/1550 1310/1550
Tx (nm) 1310 1310 1310/1550 1310 1310/1550 1310 1310 1310 1310/1550
Tx reach (km) 15 15 40/80 15 40/80 15 15 15 40/80
OC-48/STM-16
Rx (nm) 1310/1550 1310/1550 1310/1550 1310/1550 1310/1550 1310/1550 1310/1550 1310/1550 1310/1550 1310/1550 1310/1550 1310/1550 1310/1550 1310/1550
Tx (nm) 1310 1310 1310/1550 1310 1310/1550 1310 1310 1310 1310/1550 1310 1550 1310/1550 1550 1310/1550
Tx reach (km) 15 80 40/80 80 40/80 15 80 40 40/80 15 80 40/80 80 40/80
OC-192/STM-64
Rx (nm) 1310/1550 1310/1550 1310/1550 1310/1550 1310/1550 1310/1550 1310/1550 1310/1550 1310/1550 1310/1550
Tx (nm) 1550 1550 1550 1550 1550 1550 1550 1550 1550 1550
Tx reach (km) 40 40 40 80 80 40 40 40 80 80
Complementary Product
FTB-8000
FTB-8080 Sync Analyzer
The FTB-8080 Synch Analyzer is a comprehensive test solution for
telecom network synchronization assurance, monitoring and